Na3000010970

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ác	idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv





08/22/23--01028--001 **70.00



 \wedge

• • •

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Kowboys Grand Slam Club, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Jason McClellan FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

13506 Summerport Village Parkway, #1506

Address

Windermere, FL 34786

City, State & Zip

407-379-5977

Daytime Telephone number

jason@myrenosi.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Kowboys Grand Slam Club, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address: 433 Bridgewater Ct

Kissimmee, FL 34758

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The Kowboys Grand Slam Club is committed to fostering a positive atmosphere and interaction between the athletes, coaches, and Kowboys baseball team. The Club will exemplify and encourage good sportsmanship, foster athletic confidence, pride and encourage the dreams of our athletes to succeed, not only in baseball, but also in all areas of their life.

The corporation is organized and will be operated exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. (All references to sections in these Articles refer to the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 as amended or to comparable sections of subsequent internal revenue laws.) In pursuance of these purposes, it shall do all things necessary, proper, and consistent with maintaining tax exempt status under section 501(c)(3).

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which directors are elected and appointed is as provided in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Wanda Pedraza, President and Director

433 Bridgewater ct Kissimmee, FL 34758

Jose Martinez Velez. Secretary and Director 433 Bridgewater Ct Kissimmee, FL 34758 Javier Rosario. Treasurer and Director 433 Bridgewater Ct Kissimmee, FL 34758



• •

REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent is:

Wanda Pedraza 433 Bridgewater Ct Kissimmee, FL 34758

<u>ARTICLE VII I</u>

INCORPORATOR

The name and Florida street address of the Incorporator is:

Wanda Pedraza 433 Bridgewater Ct Kissimmee, FL 34758

ARTICLE VIII ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributed to any director, employee or other individual, partnership, estate, trust or corporation having a personal or private interest in the corporation. Compensation for services actually rendered and reimbursement for expenses actually incurred in attending to the affairs of this corporation shall be limited to reasonable amounts. No substantial amount of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and this corporation shall not intervene in (including the publishing or distributing of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles or of any Bylaws adopted thereunder, this corporation shall not take any action not permitted by the laws which then apply to this corporation.

Upon dissolution of the corporation, its assets shall be disposed of exclusively for the purposes of the corporation or distributed to such organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes which shall, at the time, qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3), or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

07/31/2023

Signature of Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

07/31/2023